

Misc. Appeal No. 39 of 2026
CNR No. WBHW01 001140 2026
Present: Dr. Debasree Lahiri,
District Judge In Ch., Howrah.
J.O. Code - WB00952

Order No. 03 dated 23.03.2026.

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of admission.

Appellant files hazira.

The record is taken up for hearing on the point of admission.

Heard learned Advocate appearing for the appellant.

From the record it appears that the Title Suit was brought before the learned Trial Court being Title Suit No. 150 of 2026 and the plaintiff/appellant herein filed an application under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2 read with Section 151 of the C.P.C. praying for ad interim temporary injunction in terms of the prayer which was rejected by the learned Trial Court by the order dated 06.02.2026 on the ground stated therein and having perused the order impugned, I am of the view that the present appeal involves arguable points and accordingly, it is admitted.

Issue notice upon the respondents.

Fix 17.06.2026 for S/R and A/D and appearance.

To date for filing postal receipt showing service.

Requisites at once.

Dictated & corrected by me.

D. J. In Ch.

District Judge In Ch., Howrah.